Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Housing Task Force		Date:	Date: 9-25-2023	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Tr	ustee Scollin	Bill#_	126 -2023	
DATE SUBMITTED	9-17-2023	EXHIB	EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:			
Village Attorney		Village	Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$		PPROPRIATION EQUIRED: no	
	SUMMA	RY STATE	MENT	
Resolution to appoint K	atie Stiles and Ann Telfe	er to the Vill	age's Housing Task Force	
	RECOMM	ENDED A	CTION	
Approval of Resolution				
	SECON	DED BY: _	Shapiro	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	<u> </u>			
TRUSTEE BRUNETTI	= <u>if</u> S_			
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ LICY				
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN				
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	- ifc			



RESOLUTION TO APPOINT KATIE STILES AND ANN TELFER TO THE VILLAGE'S HOUSING TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, there are two vacancies on the Village of Saranac Lake's Housing Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Housing Task Force have reviewed letters of interest submitted by members of the community and recommend the appointments of Katie Stiles and Ann Telfer, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees hereby appoints Katie Stiles and Ann Telfer to serve on the Village's Housing Task Force for terms of two years.